
January 15th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Active and Healthy Communities Committee meeting to be held on
Monday, 18th January 2016 at 6:00 pm in Commedagh Room, Downshire Civic Centre,
Downpatrick.

Chair:                      Cllr L Kimmins

Vice:                        Cllr L Devlin

Members:               Cllr S Burns Cllr M Carr

                                Cllr S Doran Cllr C Enright

                                Cllr G Fitzpatrick Cllr V Harte

                                Cllr H Harvey Cllr D Hyland

                                Cllr K Loughran Cllr B Ó’Muirí

                                Cllr D Taylor Cllr G Sharvin

                                Cllr W Walker



Agenda

1 Apologies & Chairperson's Remarks

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet arising from AHC Committee Meeting held on 21
December 2015

AHC-21122015.pdf Page 1

Presentations

4 Clanrye Family Foundations

Dan McHugh in attendance

5 Departmental Business Plan

Directorate Business Plan 2015 - 2016 FINAL.pdf Page 2

Community Engagement

6 PCSP Update Report

AHC - PCSP Update - Jan 16.pdf Page 24

PCSP Minutes 22.9.2015.pdf Page 25

Policing Committee Minutes 22 09 2015.pdf Page 49

7 DEA Fora Update Report

AHC - DEA Agenda Item Jan 16.pdf Page 64

AHC - DEA Meeting Schedule 2016 - appendix.pdf Page 66



8 2015 - 2016 Community Facilities Running Costs, Review of
Agreed List and Future Allocations

AHC - SLA Report Jan 2016.pdf Page 67

AHC - SLA - Community Centre list - Jan 2016.pdf Page 70

Health & Wellbeing

9 Private Rented Sector Consultation

AHC - Private rented sector paper - Jan 16.pdf Page 71

Private Rented sector Consultation response Jan 16.pdf Page 72

10 Environmental Governance Consultation

AHC - Env Governance Consultation - Jan 16.pdf Page 95

Consultation Response - Governance in NI.pdf Page 97

environmental-governance-paper.pdf Page 98

11 Climate Change Legislation Consultation

AHC - 2016 climate change - Jan 16.pdf Page 141

Consultation Response - NI Climate Change Legislation.pdf Page 143

Discussion Paper - Proposals for taking Forward NI Climate Change
Legislation.pdf

Page 145

Leisure and Sports

12 Proposed Overspend for Various Works to Newcastle Centre

AHC - Newcastle Centre - Jan 16.pdf Page 170



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Sonya Burns sonya.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Roland Moore roland.moore@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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